

S.SI. 148/2013

Order no. 36 dated 17.03 2023

One accused is present by hazira and two accused are absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Summons upon Jiarul Sk. was served. No witness is present.

Issue bailable witness warrant upon Jiarul Sk.

Fix 18.03.2023 for evidence and E/R of W/W/A.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.