

Order no. 40 Dt 06.10.23

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the three accused on CB two accused are present file hazira. One accused is absent by petition.

Ld p.p in charge and ld defence counsel both are present.

No witness is present today.

Fix 10.04.24 for evidence. Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.